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Subject: AD16007	Enterprise	Directory	Services	(Single	Sign-on)	Amended	PIJ	ITAC	RecommendaCon
Date: Friday,	August	5,	2016	at	4:57:12	PM	Mountain	Standard	Time
From: Strategic	Oversight	<Strategic_Oversight@azdoa.gov>
To: Craig	Brown	<Craig.Brown@azdoa.gov>,	Morgan	Reed	<Morgan.Reed@azdoa.gov>,	Darrell

Davis	<Darrell.Davis@azdoa.gov>,	John	Huls	<John.Huls@azdoa.gov>,	Lisa	Marshall
<Lisa.Meyerson@azdoa.gov>,	Jason	Simpson	<Jason.Simpson@azdoa.gov>

CC: Rebecca	Perrera	<rperrera@azleg.gov>,	Christopher	Olvey	<colvey@az.gov>,	Ashoke	Seth
<Ashoke.Seth@azdoa.gov>,	Terri	L	Johnson	<Terri.Johnson@azdoa.gov>,	J.R.	Sloan
<JR.Sloan@azdoa.gov>,	Douglas	Lange	<Doug.Lange@azdoa.gov>,	Strategic	Oversight
<Strategic_Oversight@azdoa.gov>,	Heather	Eakins	<Heather.Eakins@azdoa.gov>

Category: Gray	Category,	Blue	Category
A4achments: AD16007	CHG01	COST-SCOPE	160805.pdf

Director	Brown,
	
In	response	to	the	amended	Project	Investment	JusCficaCon	(PIJ)	for	the	“Enterprise	Directory	Services
(Single	Sign-on)”	project,	the	Arizona	Department	of	AdministraCon	(ADOA)	Strategic	Enterprise
Technology	(ASET)	office	has	reviewed	your	updated	proposal	to	increase	the	project	scope	for
implemenCng	an	enterprise	directory	service	soluCon	which	will	allow	for	improved	provisioning	and	de-
provisioning	of	resources	from	a	single	interface,	consistent	applicaCon	of	standards	and	security	controls,
and	significant	cost	savings.
	
The	PIJ	implies	funding	is	available	from	the	FY2016	AutomaCon	Projects	Fund	in	the	amount	of	$910.8
thousand	with	$14.2	thousand	to	be	requested	from	the	same	fund,	and	from	other	various	funding
sources	in	the	amount	of	$3,880.3	thousand	for	a	total	five-year	live	cycle	cost	of	$4,805.3	thousand	for
the	project,	which	Is	shown	below.
	

All Figures in Thousands ($000)

Cost Description FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 Total

Development Costs $1,503.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 $1,503.8

Operational Costs 0.0 $825.4 $825.4 $825.4 $825.4 $3,301.4

Total Project Costs $1,503.8 $825.4 $825.4 $825.4 $825.4 $4,805.3
	
This	noCficaCon	is	the	Arizona	Strategic	Enterprise	Technology	Office’s	recommendaCon	to	the	InformaCon
Technology	AuthorizaCon	Commifee	(ITAC)	for	Approval	of	the	amended	technology	project.
	
The	PIJ	is	scheduled	to	be	reviewed	by	ITAC	at	the	Wednesday	August	10th,	2017	meeCng.	Should	the	ITAC
approve	the	project,	you	may	then	proceed	to	secure	addiConal	approvals	as	required	from	the	Joint
LegislaCve	Budget	Commifee,	the	Office	of	Strategic	Planning	and	BudgeCng,	and	the	State	Procurement
Office.
	
You	may	proceed	to	secure	addiConal	approvals	as	required	from	the	Joint	LegislaCve	Budget	Commifee,
the	Office	of	Strategic	Planning	and	BudgeCng,	and	the	State	Procurement	Office.
	
As	always,	let	us	know	if	you	have	any	quesCons
	
Thank	you,
	
Strategic	Oversight
ADOA	–	Arizona	Strategic	Enterprise	Technology	(ASET)	Office	|	State	of	Arizona
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ADOA	–	Arizona	Strategic	Enterprise	Technology	(ASET)	Office	|	State	of	Arizona
100	North	15th	Avenue,	Suite	400,	Phoenix,	AZ	85007
p:	602.542.2140	|		Strategic_Oversight@azdoa.gov
hfp://aset.azdoa.gov
	
How	am	I	doing?		Please	take	a	moment	to	answer	a	few	quesMons.
hfps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/VOCASETStTrIn
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